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A STAR BINDING SUPPLIES LTD
STATEMENT OF FINANCITAL POSITION
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Called up share capital not paid
Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets/(liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Accruals and deferred income

Net assets/(net liabilities)

Capital and reserves

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

I Director's advances, credit and guarantees

2016

(n
156,667

(152,824)

3,843

3,842

(700

3,142

3,142

At the year end the company owed Mrs V Thakerar, the director of the company £27,313. (2015: £23,146)

[For the yvear ending 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

58.028

{65,517}

(7,489)

7,490)

(600)

(8,090)

(8,090

relating to small companies, The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies

Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the

preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to

companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the board on 26 June 2017

WV Thakerar
Director
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules
relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



