Company Registration No. 8209044 (England and Wales)

# A STAR BINDING SUPPLIES LTD UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

## A STAR BINDING SUPPLIES LTD ANNUAL REPORT AND UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

CONTENTS	PAGE		
Company information	<u>3</u>		
Statement of financial position	4		

## A STAR BINDING SUPPLIES LTD COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

**Director** V Thakerar

Company Number 8209044 (England and Wales)

Registered Office 42 EAST TOWERS

PINNER MIDDLESEX HA5 1TL

### A STAR BINDING SUPPLIES LTD STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

		2016 £		2015 £
Called up share capital not paid		(1)		(1)
Current assets	156,667		58,028	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(152,824)		(65,517)	
Net current assets/(liabilities)		3,843		(7,489)
Total assets less current liabilities		3,842		(7,490)
Accruals and deferred income		(700)		(600)
Net assets/(net liabilities)	=	3,142	=	(8,090)
Capital and reserves	_	3,142	_	(8,090)

#### NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

#### 1 Director's advances, credit and guarantees

At the year end the company owed Mrs V Thakerar, the director of the company £27,313. (2015: £23,146)

For the year ending 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the board on 26 June 2017

V Thakerar Director

Company Registration No. 8209044

